Blog

May 10, 2017
Disability In Housing Conference by the Housing Equality & Equity Institute at LHOP Wednesday, June 7, 2017 from 8:30 – 3:30 at: Emerald Foundation Community Campus 2120 Oregon Pike Lancaster, PA 17601 At some point in everyone’s life there will be a need for accessible housing; whether it’s derived from a lifelong disability, a short and sudden ailment, or the effects of aging, your housing may require modifications and/or accommodations in order to enjoy the dwelling to its fullest capacity. When we create opportunities for inclusion within our community for individuals with... read more
May 5, 2017
Color in Motion 5k - Saturday, May 6 The run will be starting at Clipper Stadium at 9 am and ending at 11:30 am.   The streets listed among the route include: - Runners will start in the rear lot to Clipper Stadium - They will go North onto Thomas Armstrong boulevard and continue on Thomas Armstrong, around the traffic circle and returning on Thomas Armstrong south towards Harrisburg Ave. - Continue South crossing over Harrisburg Ave. onto College Ave. - Run on College Ave. to the intersection of College/James St. - The go East on James St. to the intersection of James/Mary St. - North on... read more
May 5, 2017
DRINKING WATER PROBLEM CORRECTED BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED: WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien. As of Friday May 5, 2017, at 8:00 AM, the boil water advisory is lifted for customers residing at: 24, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 54, 56 and 58 Fresh Meadow Drive 31 and 42 Glen Oaks Drive Your water is safe to drink and we have lifted the boil water advisory. We are pleased to report the problem has been... read more
May 2, 2017
DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING A BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS ISSUED FOR: 31 and 42 Glen Oaks Dr. CUSTOMERS ARE ASKED TO BOIL THEIR DRINKING WATER UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. Hiervan el agua antes de usarla. Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien. On 05/02/17, the City of Lancaster Water Department has issued a boil water advisory for customers because of a main break on 05/02/17. This notice is for customers at: 31 and 42 Glen Oaks Drive The City of Lancaster Water System may be at an increased... read more
May 1, 2017
DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING A BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS ISSUED FOR: 24 through 58 Fresh Meadow Drive CUSTOMERS ARE ASKED TO BOIL THEIR DRINKING WATER UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. Hiervan el agua antes de usarla. Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien. On 05/01/17 at 10:00 am, the City of Lancaster Water Department has issued a boil water advisory for customers because of a main break on 05/01/17. This notice is for customers at addresses: 24,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,44,... read more
April 28, 2017
DRINKING WATER PROBLEM CORRECTED BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED: WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien. As of Friday April 28, 2017 at 8:00 AM, the boil water advisory is lifted for customers residing at: 31 and 42 Glen Oaks Drive 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 19, 21, and 25 Gable Park Road 1838 and 1850 Millersville Pike Your water is safe to drink and we have lifted the boil water advisory. We are pleased to report the problem has been corrected and you are no longer required to boil... read more
April 26, 2017
Saturday, April 29 - YWCA Lancaster Race Against Racism 5K begins and ends on East Chestnut St. next to Musser Park. Following the Race Against Racism, the YWCA Lancaster will host a multicultural festival, Humanity Fest. It is open to the public and will be held in Musser Park at the corner of N. Lime and E. Chestnut streets. The festival will run from 7 to 11:30 am and explore the cultural diversity of our community with ethnic foods, locally handmade crafts and fair trade products from around the world. Notice of Street Closings Saturday, April 29  - 8:00 am Route closes - 9:00 am Race... read more
April 26, 2017
DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING A BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS ISSUED FOR: Gable Park Road and Millersville Pike CUSTOMERS ARE ASKED TO BOIL THEIR DRINKING WATER UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE Hiervan el agua antes de usarla. Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien. On 04/26/2017, the City of Lancaster Water Department issued a boil water advisory for customers. This notice is for customers in the following areas: 2,4,6,8,10,12,14,16,18,19,21, and 25 Gable Park Road, and 1838, 1850 Millersville Pike.  Due... read more
April 25, 2017
IMPORTANT DRINKING WATER NOTIFICATION BOIL WATER ADVISORY FOR MILLERSVILLE AREA LIFTED: THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien. As of Tuesday April 25, 2017 at 12:00 p.m., the boil water advisory is lifted for customers residing at: Quaker Hills development (except as noted below); Gable Park development; North Bausman Drive; Village of Bausman; Honeysuckle Lane development; and Northeastern Millersville Borough. Your water is safe to drink and we have lifted the boil water... read more
April 24, 2017
The boil water advisory for 24-118 Running Pump Road and 2302-2303 Helena Road is lifted as of 8:00 am, Monday, April 24. HOWEVER, some of the Millersville area is still under a boil water advisory. Click here for a list of addresses. If you have any questions, please call the Water Quality Lab at (717) 291-4818. After hours, please call (717) 291-4816.

Pages